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Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the

axpiration of your advance ruling perind.

Your exempt status under section B01{a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section BOI{c) (3} is still in effect. Hased on the
infaormation you submitteds we have determined that you are not a private.
foundation within the meaning of section H09{a) of the Code becadse you are an
arganization of the type described in secticn H09(a) (1) and 170(b) {1} {Ad{vi}. .

Grantors and contributors may rely on this debermination uniess the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. Housvers if you
{ose your seckion 509(a’ (1} statuss a grantor or contribubtor may aot rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsiblie fors or was awarve ofs

- the act or failure to acty or the substantial or.material change on the part of

the organization that resuited in your loss of such statusy or if he or she
acquired knoxfedge that the Internal Revenue Sérvice had given notice that you
woufd no fonger be classified as a section BOP(a) (1) organization.

As of January 1. {984, yoeu are liable for taxes under the Federal
Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100

oF more you pay to each of your smployees during a calendar year. You are

not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemplayment Tax Act (FUTAY.

You are required to file Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year
are normalily more than $25+000. For guidance in determining whether your gross
receipts are "normally® more than $25:000s see the instructions for Foerm 990.
If a return is requireds it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month
after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $10 a day is
charged when a return is filed lates unless there is reasonable cause for the
detay. Howevers the maximum penalty charged canant excesd $5+000 or § percent
of your gross receipts for the years whichever is less. This penalty way also
be charged if a return is not completes so please be sure your return 15 )
compiute bafore you fife it.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendun

appliess the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.
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THE INSTITUTE ON RELIGION AND

Because this letter could help resolve aﬁy gquestians abqut'yuur privéte
foundaticn statuss please keep it in your permanent recards.

If you have any questions: please contact the person whose néme,and
tefephons number are shoun above.

Herbert Jd. Huff
RDistrict Director
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Dear Taxpavyer:

Based on information suppiied, and assuming your operations will
be as stated in your application for recognition of exemption,

we have determined you are exempt from Federal dincome tax under
section 501{c)({(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. :

Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now
making a final determination of your foundation status under
section 50%(a) of the Code. However, we have determined that
you can reasonably be expected to be a publicly supported
organization described in section{s) 509{a){1) &
170{b){1)(A)(Vvi).

Accordingly, you will be treated as a publicly supported
organization, and not as a private foundation, during an advance
ruling period. This advance ruling periocd begins on the date of
your inception and ends on the date shown above. '

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you
must submit to us information needed to determine whether you
have met the requirements of the applicable support test during
the advance ruling period. If you establish that you have been
a publiely supported organization, yocu will be classified as a
section 509(a){1) or 509{a)(2} organization as long as you
continue to meet the requirements of the applicable support
test. If you do not meet the public support requirements during
the advance ruling period, you will be classified as a private
foundation for further periods. Also, if you are classified as
a private foundation, you will be treated as a private
foundation from the date of your inception for purposes of
sections 507{d) and 49490, '
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The Institute on Religion and Public Life, Inc.

Grantors and donors may rely on the determination that you are
not a private foundation until 90 days after the end of your
advance ruling pericd. If you submit the required information
within 90 days, grantors and donors may continue to rely on the
advance determination until the Service makes a final
determination of your foundation status. However, if pnotice
that you will no longer be treated as a3 section 170(b){1)(A){vi)
organization is published in the Internal Revenue Bulletin, '
grantors and donors may not rely on this determination after the
date of such publication. Also, a grantor or donor may not rely
on thHis detarmination if he or she was in part responsible for,
——————————or—was—aware—of;—the act or failure to act that resulted in you
loss of section 170(b}{1)(A){vi) status, or acquired knowledge
that the Internal Revenue Service has given notice that you
would be removed from classification as a section
170{bY{1}{A}{vi} organization.

If your sources of support, or your purposes, character, or
method of operation change, please let us know so we can
consider the effect of the change on your exempt status and
foundation status. Also, you should inform us of all changes in
your name or address. :

RS
{ J Beginning January 1, 1884, unless specifically excepted, you
- must pay taxes under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act
{social security taxes) for each empioyee who is paid $100 or
more in a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax imposed
under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act {FUTA). '

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject
to the excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the code. However, you
are not automatically exempt from other Federal excise taxes.
If you have any questions about excise, employment, or other
Federal taxes, please Tet us know.

-Donors may deduct contributions toc you as provided in section
170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or
gifts to you or for your use are deductible for Federal estate
and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of
sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

You are required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt
from Incaome Tax, only if your gross receipts each year are
normally more than $10,000*%, or $25,000 for years ended on or
after December 31, 1982. If a return is required, it must be
filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after the end of your
annual accounting period. The law imposes a penalty of $10 a
day, up to a maximum of §$5,000, when a return is filed late,

;o unless there is reasonable cause for the delay.
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‘The Institute on Religion and Public Life, Inc.

You are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless.
you are subject to the tax on unrelated business income under
section 511 of the Code. If you are subject to this tax, you
must file an income tax return on Form 990-T. In this Jetter,
we are not determining whether any of your present. or proposed

activities are unrelated trade or business as defined in section.

513 of the Code.

You need an employer didentification number even if you have no
employees., If an employer identification number was not entered
on your application, =z number will be assigned to you =znd vou
will be advised of it. Please use that number on all returns
you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Service. ' '

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about vyour
exempt status and foundation status, you should keep it in your
permanent records. ' :

If you have any questions, please contact the person whaose name
and telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

—"—""
=
o~

o

District Director

cc: William J. Lehrfeld
c/o Lehrfeld & Henzke, P.C.
1101 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

*For tax years ending on and after December 31, 1982,
organizations whose gross receipts are not normally more than
$25,000 are excused from filing Form 990. For guidance in
determining if your gross receipts are "normally" not more than
the $25,000 l1imit, see the instructions for the Form §910.

You are advised that receipts from publication advertisements
may be subject toc tax on unrelated business income pursuant to
sections 511-515 of the Internal Revenue Code.

Enclosure: Form 872-C
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